JEFF LANDRY
GOVERNOR

MARJORIANNA WILLMAN
LHC EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Louisiana Housing Corporation

The following resolution was offered by Board Member Richard A. Winder and seconded by Board
Member Steven J. Hattier:

RESOLUTION

A resolution to approve and authorize the Louisiana Housing
Corporation (“Corporation”) to award funds to the highest
scoring proposer(s) for the HOME American Rescue Plan
Program (“HOME-ARP”) Services and Non-Profits Assistance
NOFA; and providing for other matters in connection
therewith.

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Housing Corporation (“LHC” or “Corporation”) was created
by and pursuant to the Louisiana Housing Corporation Act contained in Chapter 3-G of the
Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (R.S. 40:600.86 through R.S. 40:600.111);

WHEREAS, the LHC, as authorized by the State of Louisiana pursuant to R.S.
40:600.91(A), shall have the powers necessary or convenient to carry out and effectuate the
purpose and provisions of the LHC Act;

WHEREAS, the LHC Board of Directors and staff have recognized the need for the
provision of HOME-ARP approved homelessness assistance and non-profits assistance through
tenant-based rental assistance and supportive services; and

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2024, the LHC released the final version of its Notice of Funding
Availability (“NOFA”) for HOME-ARP Services and Non-Profits Assistance, which invited
qualified applicants to submit proposals for consideration of funding to provide the HOME-ARP
approved services; and

WHEREAS, such proposals have been received, reviewed, graded and ranked.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana
Housing Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said Corporation, that:
SECTION 1. The recommendation of LHC staff for the selection of the highest scoring

proposer(s) to provide HOME-ARP approved services, in accordance with the requirements listed

2415 Quail Drive * Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808 * (225) 763-8700 * Fax (225) 763-8710 * TYY/TDD (225) 763-8762 www.lhc.la.gov
An Equal Opportunity Employer



in the NOFA for HOME-ARP Services and Non-Profits Assistance, for the Louisiana Housing
Corporation is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The Chairman, Vice Chairman, Executive Director, and/or Secretary are
hereby authorized to select and approve the highest scoring proposer(s), to providle HOME-ARP
approved services, in accordance with the requirements listed in the NOFA for HOME-ARP
Services and Non-Profits Assistance, and approve any other action necessary or convenient to
accomplish the objectives of this resolution.

SECTION 3. The Chairman, Vice Chairman, Executive Director, and/or Secretary of
the Corporation are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute any forms and/or
documents required to be executed on behalf of and in the name of the Corporation, the terms of

which are to be consistent with the provisions of this resolution.

This resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: Stephen I. Dwyer, Tonya P. Mabry, Renee’ Fontenot Free obo La.
State Treasurer John C. Fleming, Sarah E. Collier, Wendy D.
Gentry, Christian Gil, Steven J. Hattier, Kristen C. O’Keefe,
Brandon O. Williams, Richard A. Winder.

NAYS: None.

ABSENT:  Alfred E. Harrell, I1I, Willie Rack, Jennifer Vidrine.

ABSTAIN: None.

And the resolution was declared adopted on this, the 9th day of October 2024.

b g Y pode,

Chairthan Secretary




STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

[, the undersigned Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Housing
Corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing two (2) pages constitute a true and correct copy
of a resolution adopted by said Board of Directors, entitled: “A resolution to approve and authorize
the Louisiana Housing Corporation (“Corporation”) to award funds to the highest scoring
proposer(s) for the HOME American Rescue Plan Program (“HOME-ARP”) Services and Non-
Profits Assistance NOFA; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.”

IN FAITH WHEREQF, witness my official signature and the impress of the official seal

of the Corporation on this, the 9th day of October 2024.

Secretary

(SEAL)



quenduwod-uou paujuwiajap ale jueaijdde 1o poafold yi SpIeMe JBUOIIPUOD PUIISSI 01 JYSLI 9] SaAI3S3I DHT
*MajA8J SSaUa)geUoseal }S02 ssed pue pajepliea ale syaipng ‘g
"OH1 pue a1e)s Jo AIe}aiaag ay} yum Sulpuels poog ui s jueaiddy T

:suojiejngal pa1eId0sse pue sjuawainbal weifoid yum aur Ul Se patuiiliod pue pajepiiea aq oy ‘Suimoljof sil U0 PauoilIpUos ale SPIBMYy «

00°T85°0S0°V$  INNOWY QHVMY VHel dHY-IWOH

(6 a5ed) S'V'/\l U01193S YJON 995 - 000°GZ.L% PaaIxe 0} 10U pue 3503 Aiaafjep 139foid 945"z 03 dn Jo SAISN]IUI 8 0] POLILLIDIP asom m?m.._.._m 18U
slied sapide
. . . HSHEd SOPITEY . 6005228 (HYSOD) BUISNOH S1qEPIOLY 3JeS 10} UONIEOD BY L
Uslied asNOYI0 ‘USLIEd UOSYIB[ ‘USIed BUUIENQ ‘USlied oppeD
“Uslied Uo18UIYSeAA pUB ‘Usiie .
ysied Usem pue 'yslied 00°000°52£$ ddN 8JeaynesH sseN
eoyedigue] ‘Usied Auewwe] 1S ‘Usied BUBIAH "1S ‘Uslied UoISSUIAIT
ystied agnoy uoleg1se3|00°#0T ‘859% SISEQ YINOA
Ustied na1se120|00 202 272 SI0AESpUT Ep *oU] SI0AEapUT AIE]
Uslied UosIayar ‘Uslied suea)o|00'e60°/vzs AoB20APY AHUNLILIOD) 10} SI93UBD) 011N
Sle COHWE SeM ‘Uslie
HSHBd UOISUISEM USUEd o .o 0022/6 UONNEOD SSSIAWOH SYETULION
eoyediSue] ‘ysiied AUBLULE] *1S ‘USLIEd BURIBH ‘1S ‘USliEd UOISSUIAI
Usied uoslayaf ‘ysied sueapo|00°000°62.$ SUBa}IQ MaN JO aS320IpUalY SaleyD onoLeD

+1UNowy piemy _ e
saysiied a2IAIaS awieN uoneziuegio

vH4l IWOH
SAHVMY LINTFWLIWWOD TYNOILIANOD
¥ ININOdWOD - (VHe1) FONVLSISSY TVLNIY a3ISve LNVNIL
V40N 3FONVLSISSV S1140Hd-NON ANV S3JIAH3S dHV-IINOH

uojypiodion ‘
Buisno}p pupisino ‘..




‘Juendwod-uou paujuLia)ap ale Juedfjdde 10 323foid i spreme jeUoIPUOD PUIISal 0] JYSLI By} SBAI8SE1 DH T
*M3JAB] SS3UJqeU0SEal 1500 ssed pue pajepliea ale s}aspng 'z
*9H7 pue ajels Jo A1e1242as ay} yym Suipuels poos uj sjjueanddy T
:suonengal pajejd0sse pue spuswWanbal weldold Yim auj) uf Se paullifiiod pue paiepiiea aq ol ‘Suimoj)of ay) uo pIUoIPU0D ale SPIEMY x «

00°280°€62°E$ INNOWY aHVYMY S3JIAYIS JAILHOAdNS LIJOHdNON

'sieaf SuIpaaaans Jo pleme 1oj PalLLL0d pue DT Aq pamalaal aq Jim Sainypuadxs pue SUoEI0JIE ALIESA .

HeRBLIGSEM, pus 000'00€$ 000°00T$ dd4N ®ledynesH ssaN
‘eoyedifue] ‘Auewiie] 15 ‘euslaH 1S ‘U01SBUIAI]

ysied suealiQ| 000°00€$ 000°00T$ "JU| ‘sueaIQ MaN 1918319 10 ALINN

ysiled naisesien| 000°'00€$ 000°00T$ uoineod Auunwwo) uensuyo inydng

ysiled anoy uoleg1sel| 280°'c6C$ ¥69°/6% SISEQ UINCA

ysied naiseaed| 000°00€$ 000°00T$ SI0ABBPUT BQP “2U| SI0ABBPUT AjlweS

ysued Auewwe] 1s( 000°00€$ 000°00T$ EUB[SINOT 1SEayINos [WYN

ystied uoiguiysepn ‘usued eoyedigue] ‘ysued 000°00$ 000°00T$ T
Auewwe] 1S ‘Usiied eUajaH “1S ‘yslied uoissuia]

ysued enyoenp| 000°00€$ 000°00T$ U] ‘saniwe4 1o asueny Sundsnap ayl

ysued a3noy uoleq 1se3| 000°00£$ 000°00T$ 3noy uoled JO Ined ap 1US3UIA 1S J0112UN0Y Jendiled

Uslied UOSIayar ‘Usiied suealo| 000°008$ 000°00T$ suesIQ MBN JO 8S8201PYdIY S21HIBYD d110YIED
Uystied uoniwlaA ‘ysued Ale 1S ‘Usied

usiied Ulley 1S ‘ysiied AipueT s ‘ysued anadejet| 000°00€$ 000°00T$ euUBIpEIY JO SalllieyD anoyied
‘Uslied elaqg| ‘Usiied aunaguead ‘ysued eipeay

iea
SIeaA € 10} JUNOWY pIEeMy g
salysLed 991A13S 19d Unowy. piemy alieN uoneziuesio

S992IA195 annloddng
»xSAUYVYMY INTFWLIWWOO TYNOILIANOD
g 1wsuodwon - sa21A19S aAanoddng :$92IA19S 1J0IJUON
V40N IINVLSISSY SLIJOYd-NON ANV SIIIAYIS d4V-IINOH

XE S321A19S anntoddng




HOME-ARP SERVICES AND NON-PROFITS ASSISTANCE NOFA

NonProfit Services: Operating Assistance - Component C.1

CONDITIONAL COMMITMENT AWARDS**
Award Amount

Organization Name
Bold = applied for both Operating and Capacity Building (limit $75K)

(1)

Award Amount
Per Fiscal Year | for 3 Fiscal Years

(Max)*

Related HOME-ARP Funded Activity

Non-Congregate Shelter (NCS) Program

Northlake Homeless Coalition $50,000.00 $150,000.00

Catholic Charities of Acadiana $45,645.00 $136,935.00 |Supportive Services

Particular Council of St. Vincent de Paul of Baton Rouge $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Non-Congregate Shelter (NCS) Program
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans $15,950.00 $47,850.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance

Metro Centers for Community Advocacy $50,000.00 $150,000.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance

Family Endeavors Inc., dba Endeavors $50,000.00 $150,000.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Acadiana Regional Coalition on Homelessness & Housing $50,000.00 $150,000.00 [Supportive Services

Youth Oasis $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Sulphur Christian Community Coalition® $9,959.00 $29,878.00 |Supportive Services

*Yearly allocations and expenditures will be reviewed by LHC and confirmed for award of succeeding years. Award cap is per year for the $50K and $75K respectively.

“The award is reduced to meet the total available funds.

NONPROFIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE AWARD AMOUNT | $1,039,663.00

NonProfit Services: Capacity Building Assistance - Component C.2

CONDITIONAL COMMITMENT AWARDS **

Organization Name
Bold = applied for both Operating and Capacity Building (limit $75K)

Award Amount

Award Amount
Per Fiscal Year for 3 Fiscal Years

Related HOME-ARP Funded Activity

)

(Max)*

Northlake Homeless Coalition $25,000.00 $75,000.00 |Non-Congregate Shelter (NCS) Program
Particular Council of St. Vincent de Paul of Baton Rouge $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Non-Congregate Shelter (NCS) Program
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans $59,050.00 $177,150.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Catholic Charities of Acadiana $29,355.00 $88,065.00 |Supportive Services
Youth Oasis $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Supportive Services
Sulphur Christian Community Coalition $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Supportive Services

Homeless & Housing Stability Affordable
UNITY of Greater New Orleans, Inc. $33,000.00 $99,000.00 |Rental Development (HHSD)
NAMI Southeast Louisiana $37,500.00 $112,500.00 |Supportive Services
The Coalition for Safe Affordable Housing (COSAH)* $36,928.00 $110,785.00 |Tenant Based Rental Assistance

*Yearly allocations and expenditures will be reviewed by LHC and confirmed for award of succeeding years. Award cap is per year for the $50K and $75K respectively.

“The award is reduced to meet the total available funds.

NONPROFIT CAPACITY BUILDING ASSISTANCE AWARD AMOUNT

$1,000,000.00

**Awards are Conditioned on the following, to be validated and confirmed as in line with Program requirements and regulations:

1. Applicantis in good standing with the Secretary of State and LHC.

2. Budgets are validated and pass cost reasonableness review.

LHC reserves the right to rescind conditional awards if project or applicant are determined non-compliant.




